FEATURES
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
D, N, OR PW PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3

discharge), line drivers, and logic buffers.
CMOS devices.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
PDIP (N) Tube of 425 ULN2003AIN ULN2003AIN
Tube of 40 ULN2003AID
–40°C to 105°C SOIC (D) ULN2003AI
Reel of 2500 ULN2003AIDR
TSSOP (PW) Reel of 2000 ULN2003AIPWR UN2003AI
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2003–2005, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas